Data Sheet
Benefits
• 99.99% retention rating
• High capacity media
• Low extractables and broad chemical compatibility
• Reduces premature plugging and extends capacity
of membrane filters
• Scalable from bench-top to full-scale manufacturing

D030 = 3.0 µm
3/41/2 9/16
Ordering Information
Opticap® XL Capsule Filters
*1-inch filter element in a 5-inch capsule housing.
1AK
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Pore
Size (nominal)
002 = 0.2 μm
003 = 0.3 μm
005 = 0.5 μm
010 = 1.0 μm
030 = 3.0 μm
May be
Autoclaved
Capsule Length
51 = Opticap® XL 1*
05 = Opticap® XL 5
10 = Opticap® XL 10
Connection Type
TT =  38 mm
(1 1/2 in.)
Sanitary Flange
Inlet and Outlet
FF =  19 mm (3/4 in.)
Sanitary Flange
Inlet and Outlet
HH =  14 mm
(9/16 in.)
Hose Barb
Inlet
and Outlet
Quantity
per Package
1 = 1/pk
Note: Not all configurations are available.
Cartridge Filters
D
D = Clarigard® Pore Size
(nominal)
002 = 0.2 μm
003 = 0.3 μm
005 = 0.5 μm
010 = 1.0 μm
030 = 3.0 μm
Cartridge Code
O =   (2-222) O-ring
5 =  (2-222) O-ring
w/spear
7 =  (2-226) O-ring
w/locking tab
and spear
N =  (2-226) O-ring
(2 in.
cartridge only)
F =  Double open-end
flat gasket
P =   Double open-end
silicone flat gasket
Cartridge Length
1 = 10 in.
2 = 20 in.
3 = 30 in.
4 = 40 in.
0 =  2 in. (Cartridge
Code N only)
O-ring Material
S = Silicone (std)
E =
Ethylene propylene
V = Fluoroelastomers